CITY OF TORRINGTON

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT Pennie Zucco
140 Main Street Room 206 Purghasing Agent
Tormington, CT 06790 tel. (860) 489-2225

fax: (860) 489-2547
e-mail; pennde succo@@tarringione org

September 14, 2017

Mayor Elinor Carbone
Members of the City Councit

Re: Extension Bid SLR-031-111016, L.oader Rental for Street Department

Mr. Jonathan Grant of Tyler Equipment Corporation has requested a one-year extension of the current
contract for the above referenced bid. Under the standard terms and conditions of bids, contracts have
the option of extension for five consecutive years. The award of the bid was in December 2016,

It is the recommendation of the Superintendent of Streets & Parks Bilt Mayers, and Purchasing Agent
Pennie Zucco that City Council authorize the Mayor to extend the current bid contract of the Loader rental
for F/Y 17/18 and to have the Mayor act on the behalf of the City regarding the execution of the contract
and its administration.

The same rates as the terms and conditions will be in effect for this pericd: overage fees of $41.00/hour
over the allotted hours allowed per month and  additional $3,276.00 monthly fee(s) and
$540.00/delivery/pick-up,

Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

*?) EL il '.f ANy
Pennie Zucco
Purchasing Agent

cer B. Mayers
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Pennie Zucco
m

From: Stephanie Luyssaert <sluyssaert@TylerEquipment.com»

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2017 1:11 PM

To: Pennie Zuceo

Ce: Jon Grant

Subject: FW: EXTENSION OF BID SLR-031-111016, LOADER RENTAL FOR STREET DEPARTMENT
Attachments: Winter Snow Removal Rates 2017-2018_City of Torrington.pdf; RQT000248 - City of

Torrington.pdf; EL-DOC123.pdf

Good morning Pennle,

Please find the attached rental quotation and certificate of insurance for Tyler Equipment. We will offer the L70 loader
at the same rate of $3276.00/month with a three month minimum rental and the option te extend the rental into a
fourth month, as an extension to Bid SLR-031-111016.

When you have a moment please sign and return the Snow Removal Quotation at your earliest convenience.
If you have any questions or need any additional information please let me know.
Thank you. Enjoy the day!

Regard,

Stephanie Luyssaert

EQUIPMENT
CORPORATION

251 Shaker Rd., PO Box 544
East Longmeadow, MA 01028-0544

Cell~413.,391.6275
Office ~ 413.525.6351
Direct - 413,224.3533
Fax - 413.525.5909

sLuyssaert@TylerEquipment.com

"The Tyler Experience” provides superfor customer service ond exceptional value
to our customers and partners with urgency, integrity, folrness, ond open comimunication,
¥ .

' Tvler Equipment is now proud to offer Doosan Portable Power.

¥ Please cansider the environment before printing this emall,

From: Jon Grant
Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 9:18 AM
To: Bilt Tyler



My

PENNRIE ZUGCO

LITY OF TORRINGTON
140 MAIN BTREET
FTORRIMGTON CT 8780~

Dear PENMIE,
Wa wouid [the [0 thank you for your infarest In our equipmant,
Attached you will find the equeslad quote which Inclugas the loliowing eguipment:

VOLVO LTOH 20168 VOLVO WHEERL LOADER
SM:E22380 ID-EQIN 18602

Thank you {or this apporunily to guola pur equipment Bd v hopa we fetiive
your favornble eanstdpradon,

Yours vary truly,
TYLER EQUIPMENT CORPORATION



TYLER EGUHPMENT CORPORATION

 AUOTATION NG DATE 281 SHAKER RD., POIAQX %44 . GUSTOMER NG | PAGE MO '
| ORQTGOOME OMIM201T EAST LONGMEAIOW MA 010280544 BPODD3IG0 [ 1 '
- : S— AV EISY bt i !
PAYMENT TERMS ; I EUSTOMER REF :
HET 30 DAYS : RENTAL QUOTATION ! SLR-031-111016 ;
RYOIGE TO: SHIP 1D
CITY OF TORRINGTON TYLER EQUIPMENT GORPORATION
140 MAIN STREET 1860 BERLIN TURNRIKE
TORRINGTON CT 08746 SERLIN GT 08037-3653
EALESMAN, JONATHAN GRANT DELIVERY TERMS:
GONTAST 1 PENNIE ZUGCD BE0MBE-2225
RENTALBEGING | 12042017 EST RETURN : 02252018
SET UNIT RATE TOTAL PERISH
10 £00MMS607 2016 VOLVR WHEEL LOADER 3,276.00 227600  MONTHLY
VELVD MOBELLTOH 82280
10 £A00T5E0T 104" 2.8 ©Y, HD, H/O BUCKET 0.00 INCLUDED

VoLV MOBIEL 840 BisEEEIR0

THIS 15 A RENTAL GLOTATION G LT0H WHEEL LOADER WITH STANDARD GP BUGKET
FOR THE 2017-7078 SHOW REMOVAL SEASON.

Pricing Is 5 'Snow Famoval Diseoumiad price witl 1ha Feliowing

caonditlans:

Minlmumn Threq Manth Reato!

Mpnihiy Hontals gro bded on 8 28 day biling paried

Howry Usaga is lmitad to 160 holrs por moastt

Ovarlime chomaed al monthly rabe divided by 100 x ¥ of OT hours usid.

Brlcingy dous net indudo frelght Al upits are quated FOB Tyler

Equipmant

Pilting inchides geneml purpose buckal ondy, Any additional buckats

Of Picnes. Bt Bxirs.
Ronlal (o slan oe lotar then December 4, 2047

20% discount provided it 3 manths of tantal payments are paid in

advarwo by Cecsinber 11, 2017,

Al thir urefit will be shipped [l of fun! {and QEE if required),
wiligs spacified sthirwise; unils aro to b mtumad clopn pong il af
ol (and DEF it applicable) ar a chargo witt be Incurrad.
Custemet s tespansiblo for efl the regular matnioranca of the unlis at

he requlrnd sarvice inlervals. Customer must uge QEM parts ang fufdg.

inturonce mus! ba provided by the custemar par tha Tylar Equipmant

Cotpotation requiraments, A ceditcale avidencing such nsurance must

be provided prior to doitvery/racalpd af aquipment



. QUOTATIONNG | DATE
ROTONOZAY 1 Donazony

I PAYMENT TERMS
]
H NET 30 DAYS

TYLER EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
151 BRAKER RD., PO BOX 544
EAST LONGMEADDWYY MA 010280544

RENTAL GUOTATION

CLUSTOMER NO
BPOOOAIBO
4135256381

JPURPO

PAGE NGO
2

|
H
a

CUSTOMER REF

SLRO31-111018

BET LT HATE TOTAL PERIOD
.

RENTAL TOTALIPERIOD i 3,276.00 |
] i '
i : !
H H H
P { :
| SUBTOTALPERIOD ! 3,276.00 |
t ' i
: i ;
| RENT TOTAL FOR ALL PERIODS ! 9,820.00
! :
; :
| BALES TAX FOR ALL PERIODS 0.00
I7oTAL FOR ALL FERIODS 5,628.00
1

TYLER ECLAPMENT CORPORATION

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE

CUSTOMER PO



MASSACHUSETTS

¥ 251 Shaker Rd., PO Box 544
Fast L ongmeadow, MA 01028-0544

413/525-6351

CONNECTICUT
1980 Berlin Turnplke

Berlin, CT 06037-3653
B60/356-0840

All Quotes are Subject to Availability
Nate: Special Snow Rental Terms and Condifions Apply

EQUIPMENT RE: Extension SLR-031-111016
CORPORATION
RE: Snow Removal
TO: DATE:_September 14, 2017
Attention:__ Pennie Ziicco
Company: City of Toreington
Address: 140 Main Street PHONE: 860,489.2224
Address: Torrington, CT 06790 FAX:
2017 - 2018 Winter Rental Agreement

DESCRIPTION Price per Month 209 DISCOUNT RATE (per month)
Model {4 WEEKS) (4 months Paid inadvanice)
Full Size Loader Backhoe $2,200.00 {51,760.00)

*  Volvo BLYO
1.5 YD3 Wheel Loader $2,575.00 {52,060.00)

" Vol L3I0
2.1 YD3 Whee! Loader $3,250.00 {52,600.00)

" Volvo L50
2.4 YD3 Whee! Loadar $3,650.00 {62,920.00)

" Volvo LRO
3 YD3 Wheel Loader $4,225.00 {53.380.00)

= Volvo L70
3.5 YD32 Wheel Loader $4,650,00 (53,720.00}

= Volvo 190
4.4 YD2 Wheel Loader 55,675.00 (54,540.00)

»  Volve L1310
Skid Steer Loader $1,250.00 (51,000.00)

* Voive MCT0/ MCD5
Skid Steer Loader $1,850.00 (81,480.00}

o Walve MC11S / MC135
Accessories
8 Snow Pusher $325.00
84" Snow Bucket $250.00
13’ 1” Diagonal Snow Plow $875.00
72" Snow Blower* $650.00
84" Snow Blower* $675.00



ETTS CONNECTICUT

P 551 Shaker Rd., PO Box 544 1980 Berlin Turnpike
East Longmeadow, MA (1028-0544 Berlin, CT 06(37-3653
e . 413}/525—5351 860/356-0840
Snow Blowers not compatible with all units - - check configurations
EQUIPMENT P &

CORPORATION

Pricing is a2 ‘Snow Remaoval’ Discounted price with the following conditions:
& Minimum £gur three Month Rental
*  Monthly Rentals are based on a 28 day billing period
*  Hourly Usage is limited to 100 hours per month
o Overtime charged at monthly rate divided by 100 x # of OT hours used.
*  Pricing does not include freight — All units are quoted FOB Tyler Equipment
¥ Pricing includes general purpose bucket only. Any additional buckets or plows are extra.

®  Rental to start no later than December 4, 2017

*  20% discount provided if £three months of rental poyments are paid in advance by December 11, 2017,

* Al the units will be shipped full of fuel {(and DEF if required), unless specified otherwise; units are to be
returned clean and full of fuel {and DEF if applicable)} or a charge will be incurred.

*  Customer is responsible for all the regular maintenance of the units at the required service intervals.

Customer must use OEM parts and fluids.

¥ nsurance must be provided by the custormer per the Tyler Equipment Carporation requirements, A certificate
evidencing such insurance must be provided prior to delivery/receipt of equipment

We sincerely appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal and look forward to discussing it in greater detail
with you. Inthe interim, should you have further questions or require additional infermation, please feel free to
contact us.

We look forward to providing solutions for your snow removal needs.

Cuote accepted by:

Customer:

By:

Date:

PO#:

Reguired Start Date:

All Quotes are Subject to Availnbility
Note: Special Snow Rental Terms and Conditions Apply



BATE (DD YY)

P
ACORL CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o

THIS CERTIFICATE 15 [SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS MG RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLUCIES BELOW. THIS

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES HOT CONSTITUTE A COMTRACT BETWEEN THE 1SSUIHG IHSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Off
PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLLER.

MPORTANT. If the certificate holder iz an ADDITIGNAL INSURED, the polley(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed,

ueﬂifir:atg dogs not confer rights to the certiffeate holder o ey of such endorsement(s),

SUBROGATION i5 WAIWED, sublect to the terms and conditions of the paolicy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A siatement on this

if

PRODUCER

CONTACT
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY Ak CLIENT CONTAGE CENTER e
HOME OBFICE: PO, BOK 378 _TAIG, Yo, Exay; BAG-033-4048 | Fex Noy; 507-445-4864
OWATONNA, MN 55080  Antiness: CLIENTCONT ACTCENTERGFEDING. COM
INSURER(S) AFFORIMARG COVERAGE ﬂﬂlﬂ il

insuieR A FEDERATED MUTUAL INSBURANCE COMPANY 13035
IREUAED 238.820-2 | HsURLR B
TYLER EGUIPMENT CORPORATION HEUAER o e
PO BOX 544
EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028-0544 INEURER O:

MSUAER E:

INSURER £;

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 28 REVISION NUMBER: 4

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED RELOW HAVE BEEN IBSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE FOLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR COMDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCHMENT WHTH RESFECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DEGCRIBED HEREIN (S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERME, EXCLUSIONS

AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWH MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

i vee o nRacE PR rovorionee | (pORerOE | omCrie s
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENEE 51,000,000
Lw] CLAIMEAADE accup PREEE JOEENTED $100,000
MED EXP {Any o perton) 25,000
Al TRy o BE2RTTS 1O/3UA016 | 10/31/2017 | PERSONAL & ADVIRRIRY 51,000,000
LRENL munf[g:glﬁ LIMIT APPUIES PER GEHERAL AGGREGATE £2.006,000
ERO-
| X pouey | TR m toe PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGO $2,000,000
OTHER:
| ASTOMOBILE LIARILITY COMBRIED SIHOLE LIMIT 51,000,000
| K FArY AUTO . EXDHY INJURY (Per parsant
BCHEQULED
A OWNED AUTGS GHLY AUTOS NN 9403106 W06 FORA1R0TY | BEODRY INJURY (Per secldint
| [HIRED AUTOS DRLY || ﬂﬁ;‘cﬂ“’;‘,f,_":, anna‘rv AR BGE
i UMBRELLA t1AB L X | oecur EACH DGCURRENCE %B,000,600
A EXCESS LIAR olAaMsMADE] N | M 89PaT77 131/2016 10731200 | AGGREGATE 38,000,000
nen | [merension
WRRRERS COMPENSATION ot
AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Yt Fra STMUM l £R
ANV BHOPRIETORIPARTHERIEXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACTIDENT
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUNERT LYY
{tdatidatecy i HH) Ei. MBEASE « EA EMPLOYEE
i y&5, dedcribe ymder
BOSCRIFTION OF QPERATIGNS balavi EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

SEE ATTACHER PAGE

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS f LOCATIONS | VERICLES (ACORD 101, Additithal Hemarks Schodale, may e atached 1 mare spacs 15 moquired)

TORRINGTON, CT 08730-5201

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

23085302 284

CITY UF TORRINGTON SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
440 MAIN 5T THE EXPIHATION DATE THEREOF, NODTICE WILL BE PELIVERED

L]
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHARIZED REPRESENTATIVE % %ﬁﬁ_

ACORD 25 (2015103)

@ 19868-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, Afl rights reserved.

The ACORD naine and Tago ats ragistered marks of AGGRD




AGENCY CUSTOMER D) 239-820-2

LOG e
R @

ACCIRLT

Ao ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE page .1 ot 1.
AGENCY HAMED [NSURED
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY TYLER EQLIPMENT CORPORATION

PO BOX 544

PaLICY NUBER
SEE CERTIEICATE & 20.4 EAST LONGMEADCW, MA 01028-0554
CERRIER THAIC con
HEE CERTIFICATE ¥ 28.4 EFFECTIVE DATE: GEE CERTIFIGATE & 284

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ARDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 .. FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE F LIABILITY INSURANCE

AELONDARY POLICY(S)

COMMERCIAL ALFFO N N 9403108 10/31/2016 10/31/2017 COMB SINGLE LIM-£A ACC 41,000,000

CERTHOLDER IS ALSGC AN ADDITIONAL INSURER UNDER THE

ENDORSEHENY C5 20 12

ACORD 101 {2008/01)

@ 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. AN rigits reserved.

The ACORD name and logo ave registered niarks of ACORD



CITY OF TORRINGTON
INVITATION TO BID

RID #SLRW031-111016 LOADER RENTAL FOR STREET IﬁléPARTMENT
Bld opening: November 10, 2016 Time: 11:00 AM Location: City Hall, 140 Main St., Room 208, Torrington, CT

Bid Bond or Certifiad Check required with bid: N/A
Petformance Bond required if awarded bid: N/A
SUBMIT AN ORIGINAL AND 2 COPIRS,

The Gity of Torrington reserves the right to accept or reject any or alt bids or any portion thereof, to walve
technicaliies, and to award the eontract as will bast serve the public interest,

Orlt State and Federal Taxes.

All prices must be F.O.B.: Destination (Torrington) unless otherwise reqquested.

Dated in Torringtor; 11/2M6 Furchasing Agent s A LT
' Pennie Z0cdo

Hern Price

LOADER RENTAL OF JOHN DEERE 544
OR EQUIVALENT PER SPECIFICATIONS *See Appendix A — Cost Proposalt

The Furchasing Agend i atithorized to offer Cily based bidders that excand the towesl bid by U to 6%, the dopporiunily to mateh e lowest
bid. A City baeed bldder within tha 6% differentlal whe agrees 1o aceept the amount of the lowes] bid will be awarded e bid, When mulliple
Clty based bldders agrae to aceep! the amount of tha low bid then the Cily based bldders will ba inviled Lo submil & new bid, not to exceed
the low bid. The bid will ther be swardes 1o the lowest respongive, responsitle bidder.

Bid Submitted By; _Jdonathan Grant 7 ) (o

Name of Gbmpany Tylet Equipment Corporation Signatum: 7 L-'ml‘

Address_1980 Beriin Turnpike Title: Municfifat Sales Manager i
Berlin, CT 06037

Fhone: 203-509.0077 Fay: 860-828-8727 E-mall address _jorant@tylerequipment.com

Date_14-10-18 Delivery Date_12-1-18

Comments:




SAMPLE FORM

Bid #

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT ~

STATE OF _Conneclicut COUNTY OF _Rartford

], Jonathan Grant , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1.

4.

I am Representative of_Tvler Equipment Corpeoration
the Bidder that has submitted the altached Bid for * Whael Loader Reatal =

Pam fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached Bid and of all pertinent
cireumstansces respecting stteh bid; -

Such Bid iz genuine and is not & collusive or sham Bid;

Neither the said Bidder nor any of iis officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or
parlies of interest, including this affiant, has in any way colludad, conspired, connived or agreed direclly or
indirectly with any other Bldder, firm or person to submit a collusive ar sharp Bid in connection with such
Contract, for which the attached Bid has been submitied nor has It in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought
by agreement or collusion or communication or eanference with any other Bidder, firm o person o fix the
price or prices in the atieched Bid or of any other Bldder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of the
Bid priee or the price of any Bidder, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawiul
agresment any advantage against the City of Torrington or any person nterested in the proposed Confract:
and

The price or prices quoted in the attached Bid are fair and propar and are not tainted by any collusion,

conspiracy, connivance or urilawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of it agents, representatives,
owners, employees, or parfies In Interest, including this afffant,

{Printed) Jonathan Grant o 4

{Signed)

(Title) Munieipai Sales Manager

Subscribed and sworn fo before this__ ' 7 dayof Mo 20 65 o
- e~ At
Notary lic Printa
/%f, . L—-"( - h——/’
Notary Public Signature
My Commisslon Expires / ‘-3’/ = / 2020 (Notary Seal)

KAREN M. PORTER L
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0CT. 31, 2020 o

NOTE: Documents must be signed before and sealed by a Notary Public. Only documents baaring a notary seat will be accepled,



APPENDIX A - FEE PROPOSAL

CITY OF TORRINGTON
LOADER RENTAL FOR STREET DEPARTMENT
BID #SLR-031-111016

PRICING FOR THE, FOLLOWING:

+ Three (3) Month Rental of 3-yard Bucket Loader (Dec. 18, Jan. 17, Fah, 17} with option
fo extend for one additional month if needed. '

+ Modet John Desre 544 or equivalent % Volve L-70H

+ Cost per month $ 3.276.00

» Transportation to Torrington Street Dept. $_270.00

» Retum Transportation $ 270.00

« Overage costs, if any $ 41.00/ Hour Over 80 Hours

(include explanation)

+ (ETA) Delivery of Loader must be by December 1, 2016 Yes

* NOTE: Literature regarding Loader must be included with submitted proposal (ie
brand, model, bucket size, etc)). Failure to submit literature with proposal may
result in disqualification.

All prices must be fim for thirty (30) days from the date of the bid opening and be
inclusive. Upon award, prices will be in effect for the term of the contract.

The City of Torrlngton reserves the right to award or reject any ar all bids, or any portion thereof, to waive
technicalities, to award the contract to a bidder other than the lowest bid and to award the bld andior
contracts to one or more bidders submitfing essentlally identical proposals and, that in the city's
jucigment, will best serve the public interest,

10



CITY OF TORRINGTON
l.LOADER RENTAL FOR STREET DEPARTMENT
BID #5LR-031.111016
Acceptance of Terms of this Agreement

Name of Proposer:
Tyler Equipment Gorporation

Contact Person:
Jonathan Grant

Address:
1930 Berlin Tumpike
City/State/Zip:
Berlin, GT 06037

Telephone: 203.509.0977 Fax:_860-828-6727

E-mail: igrant@tylerequipment.com

Authotized Signat%;%e: Municipal Sales Manaoer

L4

Namie Printed: Jofathan Grant Date: 11102016

It is agreed by the above signed proposer that the signature and submission of this proposal.
Represents the proposer's acceptance of all terms, conditions, and requirements of the
proposal specifications, and, if awarded, the proposal will represent the agreement between the
parties,

The proposer agrees that the cost of any work performed, materials furnished, services
provided, or expenses incurred, which are not specifically delineated in the proposal documents,
but which are incidentat to the scope, intent, and completion of this contract, shall be deemed to
have been included in the prices for the various items scheduled.

11



